501799280 01/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Hamilton	01/12/2012
Dillon Blanski	01/12/2012
Murat Gueler	01/13/2012
Christopher G. Walter	01/10/2012
Moray Callum	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (313)322-7162

 Phone:
 3133904651

 Email:
 iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Address Line 1: FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800

Address Line 2: 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83215818
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=A-3_Assign#page1.tif source=A-3_Assign#page2.tif source=A-3_Assign#page3.tif

REEL: 027600 FRAME: 0225

TENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	
83215810	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	
83215818	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Hamilton, Dillon Blanski, Murat Gueler, Christopher G. Walter, Moray Callum and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

FORD MOTOR all foreign cour the date listed thereby authoriz Serial No.	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment act COMPANY, or by contractual obligation, I do COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the Untries to the said invention, as described in the spelow, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing. Filing Date of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letter the assignee.	sell, assign and transfer unto nited States of America and for pecification executed by me on the United States therefor (and I ag date herein:
Executed by:		
Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 United States of America Dillon Blanski	Date: <u> </u>
Name: Mailing Address: City, Zip: Country:	Murat Gueler Bayardsgesse 6 ZO43 APPOLICE OR Köln 50676 U. BLOOMFIELD Germany My 44323	Date:
Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Christopher G. Walter 1730 Commerce Pines Circle. Walled Lake, MI 48390 United States of America	Date:
Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Moray Callum	Date:/(>-

PATENT REEL: 027600 FRAME: 0226

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	
83215810	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	
83215818	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Hamilton, Dillon Blanski, Murat Gueler, Christopher G. Walter, Moray Callum and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW,	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreem	ent heretofore made with	
	COMPANY, or by contractual obligation, I do sell,		
FORD MOTOR	COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United	States of America and for	
	ries to the said invention, as described in the specific		
	elow, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the Ur		
Carial Ma	my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing dat	e nerein:	
Senai No.	Filing Date, Filing Date), and I nereby request the	
COMPANY as the	of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters F ne assignee.	Patent to FORD MOTOR	
Executed by:			
	SiGNATURE:		
Name:	Christopher Hamilton	Date:	
Mailing Address:	2940 Woodcreek Way		
City, State, Zip:	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304		
Country:	United States of America		
Name:	Dillon Blanski	Date:	
	1435 VV. Troy Street		
City, State, Zip:			
Country:	United States of America	$\mathcal{F} = \mathcal{F}$	
Name:	Murat Gueler	Date: 1/13/2012	
	Bayardsgesse 6	Date	
City, Zip:	City, Zip: Kolo, 50676 2043 / 72/2021/1/26 0.2		
Country:	Dermany W. BLOOM FLELD MI		
Name:	Bayardsgesse 6 2043 / FPOLINE DE COMMENTAL D	Date	
	1730 Commerce Pines Circle.	_ bate.	
	Walled Lake, MI 48390		
Country:	United States of America		
Name:	Moray Callum	Date:	
	1540 Broadway St.		
	Ann Arbor, MI 48105		
Country:	United States of America		

PATENT REEL: 027600 FRAME: 0227

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	
83215810	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	
83215818	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Hamilton, Dillon Blanski, Murat Gueler, Christopher G. Walter, Moray Callum and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

FORD MOTOR FORD MOTOR all foreign count the date listed be hereby authorize Serial No	THEREFORE, pursual COMPANY, or by cor COMPANY the full and ries to the said inventional elow, preparatory to oble my attorneys to insert, Filing of Patents and Tradente assignee.	ntractual obligati exclusive right ton, as described taining Letters Po the serial numbe Date	on, I do sell, assig for the United State I in the specification atent of the United S or and filing date her), and	n and transfer unto s of America and for executed by me on States therefor (and lein: I hereby request the
Executed by:				
		SIGNATURE:		
Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Christopher Hamilton 2940 Woodcreek Way Bloomfield Hills, Mi 48304 United States of America		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Oillon Blanski 1435 W. Troy Street Ferndale, MI 48220 United States of America		Date:	
Name: Mailing Address: City, Zip: Country:	Koin, 50676 Germany			
Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Christopher G. Walter 1730 Commerce Pines Circ Walled Lake, MI 48390 United States of America		Date	: <u>1-10-20</u> 12-
Name: Mailing Address: City, State; Zip: Country:			Date:	

PATENT REEL: 027600 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 01/26/2012